
NOTICE OF INFORMAL PUBLIC HEARING 

 

OF THE 

 

APPLETON CITY PLAN COMMISSION 

 

The City of Appleton Plan Commission will conduct an Informal Public Hearing on Tuesday, June 23, 

2020, at 4:00 P.M., or as soon thereafter as can be heard, in Common Council Chambers, 6th Floor, City 

Hall, 100 North Appleton Street for the following proposed rezoning request: 

 

COMMON DESCRIPTION: 

 

Parcels #101002000, #101000100, #101002800, #101002400, #101005200, #101004800, #101002200, 

#101000400, #101000600, #101000200, #101001000, #101000300, #101001500, #101001900, 

#101001600, and #101000700 included in the “Plamann Park” annexation, located east of Meade Street 

and south of Broadway Drive. 

 

Rezoning Request:  A rezoning request has been initiated by the City Plan Commission, in the matter of 

amending Chapter Twenty-three (Zoning Ordinance) of the Municipal Code of the City of Appleton for the 

above-described real estate, which has been zoned temporary AG Agricultural District following 

annexation.  A portion of Meade Street right-of-way, currently zoned R-1A Single-Family District, and a 

portion of Ballard Road right-of-way, currently zoned R-1B Single-Family District, are also included in 

this request.  Pursuant to Sections 23-65(d)(1) and 23-65(e) of the Municipal Code, the City Plan 

Commission proposes to rezone the property to a permanent zoning classification of P-I Public Institutional 

District (see attached map).  The P-I district is intended to provide for public and institutional uses and 

buildings, utilized by the community, and to provide open space standards where necessary for the 

protection of adjacent residential properties. 

 

Purpose of the Request:  To assign a permanent zoning classification following the “Plamann Park” 

annexation and allow the property to continue to function as a County Park. 

 

ALDERMANIC DISTRICT:  7 – Alderperson Maiyoua Thao 
 

You are being notified as a policy of the City of Appleton Community and Economic Development 

Department.  This notification invites you to express your views or concerns regarding the above-described 

request.  The Plan Commission meeting is open to the public; however, considering the COVID-19 Health 

Emergency, you are strongly encouraged to consider sharing any feedback with Plan Commission members 

via written letter, email or phone call instead of appearing in person.  Please contact David Kress, Principal 

Planner, in the Community and Economic Development Department at 920-832-6428 or by email at 

david.kress@appleton.org. 

 

Alternatively, you can also contact the Mayor’s Office at mayor@appleton.org and your comments will be 

forwarded to the Plan Commission.  The City Plan Commission makes a recommendation to the Common 

Council who makes the final decision on the matter. 
 

 

CITY PLAN COMMISSION   COMMUNITY & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT   

   CITY HALL - 100 NORTH APPLETON STREET 

 APPLETON, WISCONSIN 54911-4799 

 920-832-6468 

 
Reasonable accommodations for persons with disabilities will be made upon request and if feasible. 

mailto:david.kress@appleton.org
mailto:mayor@appleton.org


1-9 20 0-1 0

1-9 20 0-11

1-9 20 0-1 2

1-9 20 0-1 3

1-9 20 0-1 4

1-9 20 0-1

1-9 20 0-2

1-9 20 0-3

1-9 20 0-4

1-9 20 0-5

1-9 20 0-6

1-9 20 0-7

1-9 20 0-8

1-9 20 0-9

1-8 30 3-1 0

6-6 20 0-6 1

1-8 30 3-1 2

1-8 30 3-2 6

1-8 30 3-5

1-8 30 3-4

1-9 31 0-1 0

1-9 31 0-8

1-9 31 0-1 2

1-9 31 0-1 4 1-9 31 0-1 3

1-8 30 3-6

1-8 30 4-6

1-8 30 4-5 1-8 30 4-4

1-8 30 4-3

1-8 30 4-2

1-8 30 4-8

1-8303-24

1-9 20 3-9

6-6 10 1

1-9 30 9

0-9 31 0-1 2

6-6 20 2-1 7

6-6 20 2-1 8

6-6 20 2-1 9

6-6 20 2-1 5

6-6 20 2-1 4

6-6 20 2-1 3

6-6 20 2-1 6

6-6 20 0-6 4

6-6 20 0-6 7

6-6 20 0-6 6

6-6 20 0-6 5

6-6 20 0-7 0

6-6 20 0-6 9

6-6 20 0-6 8

6-6 20 0-7 1

6-6 20 0-7 3

6-6 20 0-7 4

6-6 20 0-7 5

6-6 20 0-7 2

6-6 20 0-7 6

1-9 30 0-3 2

1-9 30 0-3 3

1-9 30 0-3 6

1-9 30 0-3 7

1-9 30 0-3 8

1-9 30 0-5 3

1-9 30 0-5 4

1-9 30 0-5 5

1-9 30 0-5 6

1-9 30 0-5 7

1-9 30 0-5 8

1-9 30 0-5 9

1-9 30 0-6 0
1-9 30 0-6

1-9 30 0-9

1-9 30 0-1 0

1-9 30 0-11

1-9 30 0-1 2

1-9 30 0-1 3

1-9 30 0-1 4

1-9 30 0-1 5

1-9 30 0-1 6

1-9 30 0-1 7

1-9 30 0-1 8

1-9 30 0-1 9
1-9 30 0-2 0

1-9 30 0-2 1

1-9 30 0-2 21-9 30 0-2 31-9 30 0-2 4
1-9 30 0-2 5

1-9 30 0-2 6

1-9 30 0-2 7

1-9 30 0-2 8

1-9 30 0-2 9

1-9 30 0-3 0

1-9 30 0-3 1

1-9 30 0-3 9

1-9 30 0-5 2

1-9 30 0-4 0

1-9 30 0-5 1

1-9 30 0-5 0
1-9 30 0-4 1

1-9 30 0-4 2
1-9 30 0-4 9

1-9 30 0-4 81-9 30 0-4 3

1-9 30 0-4 4

1-9 30 0-4 5

1-9 30 0-4 7

1-9 30 0-4 6

1-8 30 4-1

1-9 31 0-1 5 1-9 31 0-1 6

1-9 31 0-11

1-9 31 0-2 4

1-9 30 0-3 4

1-9 30 0-3 5

1-9 31 0-2 5

1-9 31 0-2 6

6-6 10 0-5 0

0-6 10 0-2

0-610 0-30-610 0-40-610 0-5

0-6
10

0-6

0-610 0-70-610 0-80-610 0-9
0-610 0-10

0-610 0-11

0-610 0-12

0-610 0-13

1-8 50 1

6-6 10 0-6 0

1-9 31 3-0 0

1-9 31 0-2 2

6-6 10 0-6 1

1-9 31 0-2 7

1-9 31 0-2 8

1-9 31 0-2 9

1260

1710
1665

1643

1621

1560

1563

66
00

6724

6702

6725

6703

6648
6622

6675

6670 6656

6644
6630

65
91

65
24

65
05

65
03

65
04

65
21

64
83

64
80

64
75

63
31

66
12

10

19
05

1845

1837

182
9

1760

1790

17911781

1761
1721

192
9

193
9

1

9

571
0

572
1

5657 5648

56
38

56
33

56
22

56
21

56
04

56
03

55
45

55
44

55
28

55
27

55
02

54
2454

25
54

15
55

01

5750

573
3

573
0

66
50

6655
6631

66
13

66
00

65
4465
45

65
20

65
23

65
40

65
55 65
62

65
88

66
00

66
05

66
21 66

22

6649

6666

64
61

64
49

64
33

64
19

1750

1743

65
02

56
30

17
77

1781

1767
1703

64
62

64
44

64
20

1721

1300

1500 1580

57
15

A

1660

64
09

526
550

51
0

511 553 575 623 665 687 701 715

57
17

BBBBBB

B
B

B

BA

A

A

A A A A A A

55
00

837

63
75

63
53

63
21

64
12

63
79

63
52

63
20

1598

6-6 20 2-1 8

0099-2

1-9 30 0-4 2

1-9 20 0-5

1-9 30 0-3 3

1-8 30 3-1 0

0042

0058

1-9 20 0-2

1651

1007

0973

0-610 0-12

0017

1-9 31 0-1 5

6-6 10 0-6 0

6-6 20 0-7 1

1400

2147

1601

6-6 20 0-6 1

0068-1

1-9 30 0-1 4

0007

000501

0-610 0-3

1465

1461

1-9 30 0-1 0

0020

1-9 31 0-2 4

1-9 30 0-3 4

1-8 30 4-10099-1

1604

2144

1403

0022

1-9 30 0-6 0

1452

1-9 30 0-4 0

1-9 30 0-3 6

1659

0993-1

1458

0-6
10

0-6
1-9 31 0-1 4

0002

6-6 20 0-6 9

1-9 31 0-2 2

6-6 20 2-1 5

1-8303-24

1746

1-9 20 0-1 3

1-9 30 0-2 7

1595

1-8 30 4-4

1-9 30 0-1 2

1394

0-610 0-8

0068

1662

0997

1-8 30 4-8

1-9 30 0-2 9

1749

1455

1-9 30 0-1 3

0015

6-6 10 0-5 0

1-9 31 0-1 3

1-9 30 0-6

1-9 30 0-5 5

1-9 31 3-0 0

3714
1573

1-9 30 0-4 6

1397

006803

1-9 30 9

1-9 30 0-3 7

1-9 31 0-2 5

1-9 30 0-5 1

0006

0043-4

6-6 20 0-6 8

00
13

002101

1653

6-6 20 0-7 6

1612

0012-2

0024

1-8 30 4-6

1-9 30 0-4 5

1-9 20 0-9

1-9 30 0-2 8

1-9 30 0-2 2

1-9 31 0-8

1656

1-9 30 0-1 9

1410

1-9 20 0-1 0

1-8 30 4-3

0009

6-6 20 0-6 6

1-9 30 0-1 6

1650

6-6 20 0-7 0

00
19

0052

006806

6-6 20 2-1 7

1609

1405

1-9 30 0-4 1

099702

099703

0050-1

1003

1748

0059-3

1460

0974

006802

0003

0-610 0-9

1464

1-9 30 0-3 1

6-6 20 0-6 7

1-9 30 0-2 4

2143

1402

1-9 20 0-1 4

1603

1396

1-9 31 0-11

1-8 30 3-1 2

0-610 0-5 1597

1-9 30 0-3 2

0099-3

1006

0055

1-9 20 0-11

004101

1457

1-8 30 3-5

1-9 30 0-2 3

1-9 20 0-6

6-6 20 2-1 4

1571-1

2146

1600

1399

0-610 0-7

1655

1661

1-9 30 0-2 1

1454

0011

1-9 30 0-4 31-9 30 0-5 7

1-9 31 0-1 0

6-6 20 0-7 4

3711

1-9 30 0-2 0

1576

1658

0016

1-9 31 0-2 7

1-8 30 4-2

1-9 30 0-4 7

1451

0012

0-610 0-13

0048

1-9 30 0-9

0028

17
45

0975

3717

1594

1408

0040

1-9 30 0-5 4

1-9 30 0-3 8

1649

006805

0051

1-9 20 0-1 2

1605

1-8 50 1

1-9 30 0-5 0

1404

1-9 30 0-5 6

1003-1

6-6 20 0-6 5

1-9 30 0-3 0

0043-3

1652

000502

1-9 30 0-1 5

1-9 31 0-1 6096908

1463

1611

1-9 30 0-3 9

6-6 20 0-6 4

0-9 31 0-1 2

1401

1602

1-9 30 0-5 9

0-610 0-10

0010

1596

09
95

0099-4

1-9 30 0-3 5

1456

000504

6-6 20 0-7 3

1-9 31 0-2 6

0057

0050

1-9 20 0-3

1-9 30 0-4 4

1593

2145

1-9 30 0-1 7

1398

1599

0-610 0-4

1660

1-9 30 0-11

1747

006804

1009

0-6 10 0-2

1459

0976

0001

0004

1-9 30 0-2 6

1-9 30 0-4 9

6-6 20 0-7 2

2142

1-9 30 0-5 2

1395

1450

1657

1-9 30 0-2 5

6-6 10 1

0043-1

1-8 30 3-4

0-610 0-11

1-9 20 0-1

1-9 30 0-5 8

0021

1-9 20 3-9

1-9 31 0-1 2

17
44

0969

1-8 30 4-5

3715

6-6 20 0-7 5

1610
6-6 20 2-1 6

1-9 20 0-8

1453

1406

0040-1

1-9 20 0-4

1-9 30 0-4 8

00
14

006807

1654

0069

1613

6-6 20 2-1 9

0012-1

004501

1-8 30 3-6

1-9 30 0-5 3

1-8 30 3-2 6

1575

1-9 30 0-1 8

1-9 20 0-7

6-6 20 2-1 3

City Limits City Limits

OFFICIALLY MAPPED SPARTAN DRIVE

Cit
y L

im
its

P-I

R-1A

R-1B

R-1B

P-I

AG

R-1A

E BROADWAY DR N 
BA

LL
AR

D 
RD

N 
ME

AD
E 

ST
ME

AD
E 

ST

AP
PL

E C
RE

EK
 RD

PARKVIEW DR

E SPARTAN DR

HERITAGE CT

ME
AD

OW
 R

OW
 C

T

AG
R-1B

P-I

R-3

R-
1B

P-I

P-I

AG

R1-A
R-1A

P-I

R-
1B

R-
1B

7

6

43
44

49 36

40

52

42

35

65

62

3738

41

63

53

37

401 897
907

825 863837

1911

5600

1808

1375

5810

60406124

1611

5803 58005811

5635

1903

6185

6140

5555

1850

5730

1698

1825

6293

5665

5920

5931

1800

5841

1545

6044
6110

1710

6162

1201

6141
6020

1944

W3902

N2525

N2511W4154

N2627

N2521

N2593N2591
N2603

W4202

N 
KU

RE
Y D

R

RO
SE

W
OO

D 
DR

E ABERDEEN ST
APPLE CREEK CT

N 
RO

SE
MA

RY
 D

R

N H
EA

DW
AL

L C
IR

PARKVIEW WAY

E CANYON LA
N 

WE
ST

IN
 ST

E PALOMA CT

TH
OR

NA
PP

LE
 LA

CR
ES

TW
AY

 CT

PARK SITE PL

E CANYON CT

E APPLE CREEK RD
E APPLE CREEK RD

RAVENSWOOD CT

E MARBLE LA

RIDGE HAVEN LAN SUMMERLAND CT
E APPLE HILL BLVD

HY 41

HY
 47

CT
Y T

K E

N 
BA

LL
AR

D 
RD

E EDGEWOOD DR

N 
ME

AD
E 

ST

N 
FR

EN
CH

 R
D

FR
EN

CH
 R

D

MACKVILLE RD
N 

RI
CH

MO
ND

 ST

N 
GI

LL
ET

T S
T

ME
AD

E 
ST

HY 41 HY 41

Plamann Park Annexation
Rezoning

Temporary AG Agricultural District, R-1A Single-Family District, 
and R-1B Single-Family District to P-I Public Institutional District
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